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Overview

This report contains the results of a Civigs survey of 514 registered voters in Wisconsin from July 13-16, 2024.
The survey was conducted online, among selected members of the Civigs research panel. Sampled individuals
were emailed by Civigs and responded using a personalized link to the survey at civigs.com.

The survey results are weighted by age, race, gender, education, and party identification to be representative of
the population of registered voters in Wisconsin. The general design effect due to weightingis 1.23. The survey
has a margin of error of + 4.8% at the 95% confidence level, accounting for the design effect. All survey results
in this report are reported as percentages.

Contact

For more information, please contact Drew Linzer (drew@civigs.com), Director, Civigs.

More information about Civigs can be found online at civigs.com/methodology.


mailto:drew@civiqs.com
https://civiqs.com/methodology

Topline Results

1. How likely are you to vote in the general election this November?

I will definitely vote 97%
I will probably vote 2%
I will probably not vote 0%
I definitely will not vote 0%
Unsure 1%

2. If the election for president of the United States were held today, and the
choices were Donald Trump, Joe Biden, and Robert F. Kennedy Jr., who would you vote
for?

Donald Trump, Republican 47%
Joe Biden, Democrat 47Y%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr., Independent 3%
Unsure 3%

3. How certain are you that you will vote for this candidate for president?

I will definitely vote for this candidate  87%
I will probably vote for this candidate 9%
There’s a good chance I will change my mind 47

4. When thinking about your chosen candidate for president, what is your top reason
for voting for them? If you can't think of anything, it is OK to enter "none".
[OPEN-ENDED RESPONSE]

5. When thinking about your chosen candidate for president, are there any reasons you
would consider not voting for them? If you can't think of anything, it is OK to enter
"none". [OPEN-ENDED RESPONSE]

6. What concerns you the most about a Biden second term as president?

His age 28%
The impact it will have on America’s democracy 13%
The way he will handle immigration 12%
The way he will handle the economy 11%
The way he will international conflict 3%
The way he will handle social policies like abortion 2%
Something else 5%
I have no concerns about a Biden second term 25%
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7. What concerns you the most about a Trump second term as president?

The impact it will have on America’s democracy 43},
The way he will handle social policies like abortion 59
His age 3%
The way he will handle immigration 2%
The way he will international conflict 2%
The way he will handle the economy 1%
Something else 6%
I have no concerns about a Trump second term 39%

8. If the election for president of the United States were held today, and the
choices were Donald Trump, Kamala Harris, and Robert F. Kennedy Jr., who would you vote
for?

Donald Trump, Republican 48},
Kamala Harris, Democrat 489,
Robert F. Kennedy Jr., Independent 2}
Unsure 3%

9. Do you think abortion in your state should be:

Legal in all cases 32%
Legal in most cases 25}
Illegal in most cases 31Y%
Illegal in all cases 8%
Unsure 4%

10. Overall, would you say you are better or worse off financially than you were a
year ago?

Worse off 51%
Better off 28%
Neither better nor worse 20%
Unsure 1%

11. Thinking about all of your household expenses, which has been the most challenging
for you lately?

Groceries and food 47%
Housing (rent or mortgage) 10%
Gas or automotive-related expenses %
Utilities 5%
Travel 2%
Education/child care 1%
Entertainment 0%
Something else 5%

I don’t have any problems with household expenses 20%

Unsure
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12. We are going to show you some statements about things that Democratic politicians
say they have done, or will do, in office. For each statement, please say if this is
something you think is a good thing or a bad thing, or if you do not believe it is
true.

"Democrats made it possible for Medicare to negotiate prescription drug prices,
bringing down the costs of things like inhalers, insulin, and other medicines."

I think this is good 597
I think this is bad 1%
I do not believe this is true 37%
Unsure 3%

13. "Democrats passed the Bipartisan Infrastructure Act which is rebuilding roads and
bridges around the country, delivering clean water, increasing access to high-speed
internet, investing in public transit, and more."

I think this is good 57%
I think this is bad 6%
I do not believe this is true 30%
Unsure %

14. "Democrats are bringing our economy back by creating good jobs for working people,
including bringing our manufacturing sector back home."

I think this is good 49Y%
I think this is bad 0%
I do not believe this is true 49
Unsure 2%

15. "Democrats will lower key costs we have like health care and child care."

I think this is good 487,
I think this is bad 1%
I do not believe this is true 48Y%
Unsure 2%

16. "Democratic policies support the middle-class promise of a good job, a home,
health care, education for your kids, and a dignified, secure retirement."

I think this is good 50%
I think this is bad 0%
I do not believe this is true 49
Unsure 1%

17. "Democrats are the party who fights for working people, not the wealthy."

I think this is good 48},
I think this is bad 1%
I do not believe this is true 50%
Unsure 1%
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18. "Democrats stand up for democracy, voting rights, and secure electiomns."

I think this is good 50%
I think this is bad 0%
I do not believe this is true 49Y%
Unsure 1%

19. "Democrats are getting inflation under control by standing up to the corporations
who are raising our prices while earning record profits, and will prevent prices from
going up again in the future."

I think this is good 43},
I think this is bad 1%
I do not believe this is true 54Y%
Unsure 2%

20. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "Women should have the
freedom to make their own choices about pregnancy, including when and whether to have a
child."

Strongly agree 57%
Somewhat agree 147
Somewhat disagree 12
Strongly disagree 147
Unsure 3%

21. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "Laws that restrict access
to abortion put women's health at risk."

Strongly agree 497,
Somewhat agree 8%
Somewhat disagree 13}
Strongly disagree 28Y%
Unsure 2%

22. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "Women should be able to
make their own health care decisions without interference from male politicians and
government."

Strongly agree 61%
Somewhat agree 17%
Somewhat disagree 8}
Strongly disagree 10%
Unsure 4%
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23. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "Republican politicians
care more about controlling women than protecting life. That is why many of them want
to ban not only abortion, but also in-vitro fertilization and contraception."

Strongly agree 43%
Somewhat agree 5%
Somewhat disagree 5
Strongly disagree 44}
Unsure 3%

civias
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Crosstabs

1. How likely are you to vote in the general election this November?

I will definitely vote

I will probably vote

I will probably not vote

I definitely will not vote
Unsure

I will definitely vote

I will probably vote

I will probably not vote

I definitely will not vote
Unsure

will definitely vote
will probably vote

will probably not vote
definitely will not vote
Unsure

H H H H

I will definitely vote

I will probably vote

I will probably not vote

I definitely will not vote
Unsure

I will definitely vote

I will probably vote

I will probably not vote

I definitely will not vote
Unsure

civias

Total Democrat Republican Independent  Female Male

97% 99% 100% 93% 97% 98%
2% 0% 0% 5% 1% 2%
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Total White Other White: Non-College College

97% 97% 1007% 97% 97%
2% 2% 0% 2% 1%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1% 1h 0% 0% 1%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

97% 97% 99% 96Y%
2% 2% 1% 1%
0% 0% 0% 1%
0%, 0% 0% 0%
1Y% 0% 0% 2%

Total  18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
97% 100%  94% 97} 100%

2% 0% 4% 1% 0%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total Vote 2024: Biden Trump

97% 100%  99%
2% 0% 1%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
1Y% 0% 0%
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2. If the election for president of the United States were held today, and the
choices were Donald Trump, Joe Biden, and Robert F. Kennedy Jr., who would you vote
for?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Donald Trump, Republican 47% 1% 96% 47% 37%h 59%
Joe Biden, Democrat 47% 97% 1% 40% 57% 35%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr., Independent 3% 2% 1% 7% 4% 3%
Unsure 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 3%

Total White Other White: Non-College College

Donald Trump, Republican 47% 51%  19% 55% 43%
Joe Biden, Democrat 47% 43%  81% 38% 50%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr., Independent 3% 4% 0% 4% 3%
Unsure 3% 3% 0% 3% 3%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Donald Trump, Republican 47% 51% 43% 37%
Joe Biden, Democrat 47% 43% 52% 58%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr., Independent 3% 47 2% 4%
Unsure 3% 2% 4% 1%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Donald Trump, Republican 47% 40%  44%, 52} 47%
Joe Biden, Democrat 47% 53%  47%  43% 49Y%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr., Independent 3% 2% 8% 3% 1%
Unsure 3% 5% 1% 2% 3h

Total Vote 2024: Biden Trump

Donald Trump, Republican 47% 0% 100%
Joe Biden, Democrat 47% 100% 0%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr., Independent 3% 0% 0%
Unsure 3% 0% 0%
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3. How certain are you that you will vote for this candidate for president?

Total
I will definitely vote for this candidate 87%
I will probably vote for this candidate 9%
There’s a good chance I will change my mind 4%

Total
I will definitely vote for this candidate 87%
I will probably vote for this candidate 9%
There’s a good chance I will change my mind 4%

Total
I will definitely vote for this candidate 87%
I will probably vote for this candidate 9%
There’s a good chance I will change my mind 4%

Total
I will definitely vote for this candidate 87%
I will probably vote for this candidate 9%
There’s a good chance I will change my mind 4%

Total
I will definitely vote for this candidate 87%
I will probably vote for this candidate 9%
There’s a good chance I will change my mind 4%

civias

Democrat Republican Independent

90% 927
8% 6%
2% 2%
White Other White:
86% 947,
9% 6%
4% 0%

79%
14%
6%

88%
9%
4%

Non-College College grad Postgrad

89%
8%
3%

18-34 35-49 50-64 6
73%  80%  90% 9
21%  15% %

6% 5% 3%
Vote 2024: Biden Tr
90%
10%
1%

8
1

5+
5%
3%
2%

ump
947,
6%
1%

3%
3%
4%

88%
8%
4%

Female Male

89Y%
T%h
3%

Non-College College

85%
11%
5%
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6. What concerns you the most about a Biden second term as president?

His
The
The
The
The
The

age
impact
way he
way he
way he
way he

it will have on America’s democracy
will handle immigration

will handle the economy

will international conflict

will handle social policies

Something else
I have no concerns about a Biden second term

His
The
The
The
The
The

age
impact
way he
way he
way he
way he

it will have on America’s democracy
will handle immigration

will handle the economy

will international conflict

will handle social policies

Something else
I have no concerns about a Biden second term

His
The
The
The
The
The

age
impact
way he
way he
way he
way he

it will have on America’s democracy
will handle immigration

will handle the economy

will international conflict

will handle social policies

Something else
I have no concerns about a Biden second term

His
The
The
The
The
The

age
impact
way he
way he
way he
way he

it will have on America’s democracy
will handle immigration

will handle the economy

will international conflict

will handle social policies

Something else
I have no concerns about a Biden second term

His
The
The
The
The
The

age
impact
way he
way he
way he
way he

it will have on America’s democracy
will handle immigration

will handle the economy

will international conflict

will handle social policies

Something else
I have no concerns about a Biden second term
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Total
287,
13%
12%
11%

3%
2%
5%
257,

Total
287,
13%
129
11%

3%
2%
5%
25%

Total
287,
13%
12%
11%

3%
2%
5%
259,

Total
28%
13Y%
127%
11%

3%
2%
5%
25%

Total
28%
13Y%
12%
11%

3%
2%
5%
25%

Democrat Republican Independent

35Y%
3%
0%
3%
1%
1%
2%
56%

White Other

28%
13%
12%
12%
4%
2%
6%
22Y%

Non-Coll

18-34 35
45Y%,
11%

%
18%
5%
2%
1%
10%

259,
14,
4y,
8%
0%
0%
3%
47%

ege
249,
12%
12%
12%
4%,
2%
5%
28%

-49
27%
8%
6%
197
5%
2%
13%
21Y%

16%
23Y%
249
249,
4%,
3%
6%
1%

White:

College

50-64 6
25% 2
14% 1
14% 1
10%

3%
2%
5%
27% 3

32Y%
167
127
8%
5%
2%
9%
17%

249,
13%
13%
13%
5%
2%
5%
247,

grad Postgrad

33%
18%
11%
9%
3%
2%
%
18%

5+
5%
8%
4%
5%
1%
1%
3%
3%

Vote 2024: Biden Trump

37%
3%
0%
3%
1%
1%
3%

52%

14Y%
259,
249
219
4%,
3%
7%
1%

36%
9%
%

147
0%
1%
6%

25Y%

Female Male

25Y%
10%
10%
9%
4%,
1%
4y,
36%

Non-College College

35%
13%,
11%
10%
2%
2%
%
20%
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7. What concerns you the most about a Trump second term as president?

The
The
His
The
The
The

impact
way he
age

way he
way he
way he

it will have on America’s democracy
will handle social policies

will handle immigration
will international conflict
will handle the economy

Something else
I have no concerns about a Trump second term

The
The
His
The
The
The

impact
way he
age

way he
way he
way he

it will have on America’s democracy
will handle social policies

will handle immigration
will international conflict
will handle the economy

Something else
I have no concerns about a Trump second term

The
The
His
The
The
The

impact
way he
age

way he
way he
way he

it will have on America’s democracy
will handle social policies

will handle immigration
will international conflict
will handle the economy

Something else
I have no concerns about a Trump second term

The
The
His
The
The
The

impact
way he
age

way he
way he
way he

it will have on America’s democracy
will handle social policies

will handle immigration
will international conflict
will handle the economy

Something else
I have no concerns about a Trump second term

The
The
His
The
The
The

impact
way he
age

way he
way he
way he

it will have on America’s democracy
will handle social policies

will handle immigration
will international conflict
will handle the economy

Something else
I have no concerns about a Trump second term
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Total

439,
5%
3%
2%
2%
1%
6%

39%

Total

43y,
5%
3%
2%
2%
1%
6%
39%

Total

43y,
5%
3%
2%
2%
1%
6%
39%

Total

439
5%
3%
2%
2%
1%
6%

39%

Total

43Y%
5%
3%
2%
2%
1%
6%
39%

Democrat Republican Independent

77% 5%
h 2%
3% 3%
3% 1%
3% 0%
1% 1%
2% 8%
4% 79%

White Other White:

429, 50%

5% 4%,
3% 5%
1% %
1% 6%
1% 0%
6% 7%

41%  19%

447,
4%
2%
1%
3%
2%
7h

36%

387,
5%
3%
1%
2%
1%
5%

44y,

Non-College College grad Postgrad

40%
5%
3%
2%
1%
2%
5%

43,

18-34 35-49 50-64
46Y%  42%  39Y%
10% 9% 2%

6% 2% 3%
0% 3% 2%
6% 0% 2%
0% 1% 2%
11Y% 8% 5%
229,  35Y%  45%

Vote 2024: Biden
81%

6%

2%

2%

2%

1%

2%

3%

45Y%
6%
3%
0%
3%
1%
9%
32Y%

65+
467,
2%
2%
0%
2%
1%
4%,
42,

Trump
3%

2%

4%

1%

1%

1%

9%
80%

56%
0%
1%
4%,
1%
0%
5%

33Y%

Female Male

51%
4%,
3%
2%
1%
1%
3%

36%

Non-College College

50%
3%
2%
0%
1%
1%
7%

36%
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8. If the election for president of the United States were held today, and the
choices were Donald Trump, Kamala Harris, and Robert F. Kennedy Jr., who would you vote

for?

Donald
Kamala
Robert
Unsure

Donald
Kamala
Robert
Unsure

Donald
Kamala
Robert
Unsure

Donald
Kamala
Robert
Unsure

Donald
Kamala
Robert
Unsure

civias

Total

Trump, Republican 48%
Harris, Democrat 489,
F. Kennedy Jr., Independent 2%
3%

Total

Trump, Republican 48%
Harris, Democrat 48Y%
F. Kennedy Jr., Independent 2%
3%

Total

Trump, Republican 48%
Harris, Democrat 48%
F. Kennedy Jr., Independent 2%
3%

Total

Trump, Republican 48Y%
Harris, Democrat 48
F. Kennedy Jr., Independent 2%
3%

Total

Trump, Republican 48Y%
Harris, Democrat 487,
F. Kennedy Jr., Independent 2%
3%

Democrat Republican Independent

2% 97% 48%
947 1% 447,
1% 1% 3%
3% 1% 5%
White Other  White:
51%  22% 55
44y, 72% 40
2% 0% 2
3% 5% 3
Non-College College grad Postgr
51% 43% 4
447, 537 5
1% 1%
3% 2%
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
40%  47%  50% 49%
56%  49%  42% 497
0% 3% 3% 1%k
4y 1% 5% 2%

Vote 2024: Biden Trump

1% 100%
96Y% 0%
0% 0%
3% 0%

A
b
b
YA

ad
1%
4%
47
1%

Female Male

38Y%
57%
1%
3%

Non-College College

447
529,
3%
2%

58%
38Y%
2%
2%
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9. Do you think abortion in your state should be:

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Legal in all cases 32% 63% 5% 26% 40% 22%
Legal in most cases 25% 32% 15% 28% 24%,  26%
Illegal in most cases  31% 4% 59% 33% 25%  39%
Illegal in all cases 8% 1% 13% 10% 9%  Th
Unsure 4% 0% 9% 4% 3% 6%

Total White Other White: Non-College College

Legal in all cases 32% 29%  59% 25% 35%
Legal in most cases 25Y% 25%  22% 25% 24Y%
Illegal in most cases  31% 34}  15% 37% 267
Illegal in all cases 8% 8% 4%, Th 11%
Unsure 4% 5% 0% 5% 4%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Legal in all cases 32% 29% 36% 38%
Legal in most cases 25% 247, 28% 25%
Illegal in most cases  31% 36% 27% 18%
Illegal in all cases 8% T 5% 17%
Unsure 4%, 5% 4% 1%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Legal in all cases 32% 45%,  36%  27% 30%
Legal in most cases 25Y% 19%  19%  30% 26%
Illegal in most cases  31% 15%  34%  32% 33%
Illegal in all cases 8% 15% T 8% 5%
Unsure 4y 5% 4% 3% 5%

Total Vote 2024: Biden Trump

Legal in all cases 32% 62% 3%
Legal in most cases 25Y% 33%  15%
Illegal in most cases  31% 3%  59%
Illegal in all cases 8% 2% 15}
Unsure 4% 0% 9%

C IVI Q S Rust Belt Rising - WI - Registered Voters - July 13-16, 2024 - Page 13/ 29



10. Overall, would you say you are better or worse off financially than you were a
year ago?

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Worse off 51% 129, 89% 56% 44y, 57%
Better off 28% 57% 49, 227 32% 26}
Neither better nor worse  20% 29% T 227, 23% 169%
Unsure 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Total White Other White: Non-College College

Worse off 51% 547  31% 58% 46Y%
Better off 28% 27%  38% 26% 29%
Neither better nor worse  20% 18%  31% 16Y% 22%
Unsure 1% 1% 0% 0% 3%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Worse off 51% 55% 4T7% 41%
Better off 28% 27% 29% 35%
Neither better nor worse  20% 19% 22% 20%
Unsure 1% 0% 1% 5%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Worse off 51% 47%  63%,  50% 45%
Better off 287 34%  21%  31% 29%
Neither better nor worse  20% 16% 149, 19% 27%
Unsure 1% 2% 2% 0% 0%

Total Vote 2024: Biden Trump

Worse off 51% 11%  90%
Better off 28% 55% 3%
Neither better nor worse  20% 33% 6%
Unsure 1% 1% 0%
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11. Thinking about all of your household expenses, which has been the most challenging

for you lately?

Total
Groceries and food 47%
Housing (rent or mortgage) 10%
Gas or automotive-related expenses %
Utilities 5%
Travel 2%
Education/child care 1%
Entertainment 0%
Something else 5%
I don’t have any problems 20%
Unsure 2%

Total
Groceries and food 47%
Housing (rent or mortgage) 10%
Gas or automotive-related expenses 7%
Utilities 5%
Travel 2%
Education/child care 1%
Entertainment 0%
Something else 5%
I don’t have any problems 20%
Unsure 2%

Total
Groceries and food 47%
Housing (rent or mortgage) 10%
Gas or automotive-related expenses %
Utilities 5%
Travel 2%
Education/child care 1%
Entertainment 0%
Something else 5%
I don’t have any problems 20%
Unsure 2%

Total
Groceries and food 47%
Housing (rent or mortgage) 10%
Gas or automotive-related expenses %
Utilities 5%
Travel 2%
Education/child care 1%
Entertainment 0%
Something else 5%
I don’t have any problems 20%
Unsure 2%

Total
Groceries and food 47%
Housing (rent or mortgage) 10%

civias

Democrat Republican Independent
747,

21%
11%
5%
5%
2%
1%
0%
8%
43Y%
49,

White Other

50%  28%
11% 3%
8% 4%
4% 7%
2% 4%
2% 0%
0% 0%
4%  12%
17% 409
2% 2%

Non-College

48Y%

8%

8%

6%

1%

1%

0%

6%

20%

2%

18-34 35-49
32%  52%
33%  10%
% 5%
0% 8%
h 2%
7% 3%
0% 1%
5% 7%
10% 9%
0% 5%

Whi

5%
8%
4%,
2%
1%
0%
1%
5%
0%

te:

499,
12%
9%
5%
2%
2%
1%
6%
119
2%

Female Male

44%, 51%
8% 10%
4% 11Y%
7% 2%
2% 2%
1% 2%
0% 0%
4% 6%

27%  14%
2% 2%

Non-College College

50%
9%
8%
5%
2%
1%
0%
5%

17%
2%

College grad Postgrad

50-64
52Y%
6%
8%
3%
1%
0%
1%
4y
22Y%
2%

65+
43Y,
5%
8%
6%
2%
0%
0%
5%
30%
1%

449,
147
5%
2%
5%
2%
0%
3%
22%
2%

Vote 2024: Biden Trump

25Y%
12%

71

YA

8%

51%
%
10%
3%
0%
4%
0%
4%
17%
2%

48
13%
6%
3%
3%
3%
0%
3%
187
2%
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Gas or automotive-related expenses 7% 6% 8%

Utilities 5% 5% 5%
Travel 2% 2% 1%
Education/child care 1% 2%, 1%
Entertainment 0% 0% 0%
Something else 5% 7% 2%
I don’t have any problems 20% 38% 4%,
Unsure 2% 3% 0%
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12. We are going to show you some statements about things that Democratic politicians
say they have done, or will do, in office. For each statement, please say if this is
something you think is a good thing or a bad thing, or if you do not believe it is
true.

"Democrats made it possible for Medicare to negotiate prescription drug prices,
bringing down the costs of things like inhalers, insulin, and other medicines."

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

I think this is good 59% 98% 19Y% 56% 67% 51%
I think this is bad 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%
I do not believe this is true  37% 2% 71% 40% 30% 43%
Unsure 3% 0% 8% 3% 2% 4%

Total White Other White: Non-College College

I think this is good 59% 56%  78% 549, 60%
I think this is bad 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
I do not believe this is true 37% 39%  22% 40% 36%
Unsure 3% 4% 0% 5% 3%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

I think this is good 59% 58% 61% 59%
I think this is bad 1% 1% 2% 0%
I do not believe this is true  37% 37% 35% 37%
Unsure 3% 49, 2% 4%,

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

I think this is good 59% 61%  54%  60% 60%
I think this is bad 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
I do not believe this is true  37% 34y 44%  32% 37h
Unsure 3% 6% 1% 5% 3%

Total Vote 2024: Biden Trump

I think this is good 59% 98%  17%
I think this is bad 1% 0% 2%
I do not believe this is true 37% 1% 74%
Unsure 3% 0% 7%
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13. "Democrats passed the Bipartisan Infrastructure Act which is rebuilding roads and
bridges around the country, delivering clean water, increasing access to high-speed
internet, investing in public transit, and more."

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

I think this is good 57% 96% 15% 547, 64% 48%
I think this is bad 6% 1% 15% 4%, 2% 11%
I do not believe this is true  30% 1% 60% 347, 27% 35%
Unsure 7% 3% 10% 8% 7h 6%

Total White Other White: Non-College College

I think this is good 57% 54%  74% 52, 59%
I think this is bad 6% 6% Th 7h 6%
I do not believe this is true  30% 33% 8% 347, 33%
Unsure 7% 6%  10% 8% 3%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

I think this is good 57% 549, 61% 63%
I think this is bad 6% 6% Th 5%
I do not believe this is true 30% 31% 28% 33%
Unsure 7% 9% 3% 0%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

I think this is good 57% 61% 57% 53} 58
I think this is bad 6% 10% 4% 8% 4%
I do not believe this is true 30% 21% 30% 31% 33%
Unsure 7% Th 8% 7%h 5%

Total Vote 2024: Biden Trump

I think this is good 57% orh  13%
I think this is bad 6% 0%  13%
I do not believe this is true  30% 1%  63%
Unsure 7% 2% 11%
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14. "Democrats are bringing our economy back by creating good jobs for working people,
including bringing our manufacturing sector back home."

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

I think this is good 49% 96% 3% 449, 60% 37%
I think this is bad 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
I do not believe this is true 497 3% 95% 53% 38% 60%
Unsure 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%

Total White Other White: Non-College College

I think this is good 49% 45%, 78 437, 49,
I think this is bad 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
I do not believe this is true  49% 52%  22% 547 49Y%
Unsure 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

I think this is good 49 48, 51% 54%
I think this is bad 0% 1% 0% 0%
I do not believe this is true 497 50% 47Y%, 467,
Unsure 2% 2% 2% 0%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

I think this is good 49, 529 48},  47% 52},
I think this is bad 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
I do not believe this is true  49Y% 45%,  50%  50% 48%
Unsure 2% 4%, 2% 2% 0%

Total Vote 2024: Biden Trump

I think this is good 49Y% 98Y% 2%
I think this is bad 0% 0% 1%
I do not believe this is true 499, 2% 96Y%
Unsure 2% 0% 1%

C IVI Q S Rust Belt Rising - WI - Registered Voters - July 13-16, 2024 - Page 19/ 29



15. "Democrats will lower key costs we have like health care and child care."

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

I think this is good 489 93% 6% 41Y% 57% 40Y%
I think this is bad 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
I do not believe this is true  48Y% 4%, 91% 55% 39% 58%
Unsure 2% 2% 1% 4%, 3% 1%

Total White Other White: Non-College College

I think this is good 48 45%  73% 437, 49,
I think this is bad 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
I do not believe this is true 48 52 247 53% 48%
Unsure 2% 2% 0% 3% 1%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

I think this is good 48 469 52% 53%
I think this is bad 1% 1% 3% 0%
I do not believe this is true 48} 50% 459, 459,
Unsure 2% 3% 0% 3%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

I think this is good 487 52  51%  46% 48}
I think this is bad 1% 0% 1% 3% 0%
I do not believe this is true 48} 48%  46%  49% 49Y%
Unsure 2% 0% 2% 2% 3%

Total Vote 2024: Biden Trump

I think this is good 48, 93% 3%
I think this is bad 1% 1% 2%
I do not believe this is true 48} 5%  94%
Unsure 2% 1% 2%
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16. "Democratic policies support the middle-class promise of a good job, a home,
health care, education for your kids, and a dignified, secure retirement."

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

I think this is good 50% 96% 6% 429, 61% 38%
I think this is bad 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
I do not believe this is true 497 49, 93% 56% 39% 61%
Unsure 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1%

Total White Other White: Non-College College

I think this is good 50% 45%, 81} 437, 50%
I think this is bad 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
I do not believe this is true  49% 54%,  19% 55% 50%
Unsure 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

I think this is good 50% a7, 51% 57%
I think this is bad 0% 0% 0% 0%
I do not believe this is true 497 51% 49Y, 43Y,
Unsure 1% 1% 0% 0%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

I think this is good 50% 47%,  50% 48}, 52
I think this is bad 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
I do not believe this is true  49Y% 53%  49%  50% 48}
Unsure 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%

Total Vote 2024: Biden Trump

I think this is good 50% 97% 3%
I think this is bad 0% 0% 1%
I do not believe this is true 499, 2% 96Y%
Unsure 1% 1% 0%
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17. "Democrats are the party who fights for working people, not the wealthy."

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

I think this is good 489 96Y% 3% 41Y% 61% 36Y%
I think this is bad 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2%
I do not believe this is true  50% 3% 949, 58% 38% 62%
Unsure 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total White Other White: Non-College College

I think this is good 48 44y, 81} 429, a7,
I think this is bad 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
I do not believe this is true  50% 54%  19% 56% 51%
Unsure 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

I think this is good 48 a7, 487, 56%
I think this is bad 1% 1% 1% 0%
I do not believe this is true  50% 51% 499, 439,
Unsure 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

I think this is good 487 45,  50%  48Y, 497
I think this is bad 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
I do not believe this is true  50% 55%  50%  49Y% 48
Unsure 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Total Vote 2024: Biden Trump

I think this is good 48, 96% 1%
I think this is bad 1% 0% 2%
I do not believe this is true  50% 3%  96%
Unsure 1% 1% 1%
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18. "Democrats stand up for democracy, voting rights, and secure elections."

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

I think this is good 50% 97% 4 43Y% 62% 38%
I think this is bad 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
I do not believe this is true  49Y% 2% 949, 55% 38% 60%
Unsure 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%

Total White Other White: Non-College College

I think this is good 50% 46, 78 447, 50%
I think this is bad 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
I do not believe this is true  49% 53%  19% 55% 49%
Unsure 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

I think this is good 50% 489, 51% 549,
I think this is bad 0% 1% 0% 0%
I do not believe this is true 497 50% 489, 419,
Unsure 1% 1% 1% 5%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

I think this is good 50% 50%  50%  48% 51}
I think this is bad 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
I do not believe this is true  49% 49%  48%  49% 49Y%
Unsure 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%

Total Vote 2024: Biden Trump

I think this is good 50% 97% 2%
I think this is bad 0% 0% 1%
I do not believe this is true 497 1% 96%
Unsure 1% 2% 1%
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19. "Democrats are getting inflation under control by standing up to the corporations
who are raising our prices while earning record profits, and will prevent prices from
going up again in the future."

I think this is good
I think this is bad

I do not believe this
Unsure

I think this is good
I think this is bad

I do not believe this
Unsure

I think this is good
I think this is bad

I do not believe this
Unsure

I think this is good
I think this is bad

I do not believe this
Unsure

I think this is good
I think this is bad

I do not believe this
Unsure

civias

is

is

is

is

is

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

43} 85% 2% 37% 52% 347
1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2%
true  54Y% 9% 95% 627 44y 63%
2% % 0% 0% a% 1%
Total White Other White: Non-College College
43} 40%  58% 39% 447,
1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
true 54 57%  32h 59% 52
2% 1% 10% 1% 3%
Total Non-College College grad Postgrad
43Y% 41Y% 427 51%
1% 1% 2% 1%
true  54Y% 55% 54% 44y,
2% 2% 3% 47
Total  18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
43}, 43)%  36% 42} 4T}
1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
true  54Y% 57%  57%  54% 497
2% 0% 5% 2% 2%
Total Vote 2024: Biden Trump
437, 86% 0%
1% 0% 3%
true  54Y% 10%  97%
2% 5% 0%
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20. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "Women should have the
freedom to make their own choices about pregnancy, including when and whether to have a
child."

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Strongly agree 57% 95% 18% 55% 67% 46%
Somewhat agree 147, 5% 247, 15% 10% 19%
Somewhat disagree 12} 1% 257 11% 10% 147
Strongly disagree 14 0% 29Y% 147, 11% 167
Unsure 3% 0% 5% 5% 1% 5%

Total White Other White: Non-College College

Strongly agree 57% 54% 79 549, 56%
Somewhat agree 147 15%  10% 16% 147
Somewhat disagree 12} 13% 1% 129, 137
Strongly disagree  14% 147, 10% 147, 15Y%
Unsure 3% 4% 0% 47, 2%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Strongly agree 57% 57% 57% 59%
Somewhat agree 149, 149, 187 9%
Somewhat disagree  12% 11% 11% 16%
Strongly disagree 147 147, 12% 147,
Unsure 3% 4y, 2% 2%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Strongly agree 57% 60%  63%  56% 547
Somewhat agree 147, 17%  13% 9% 19%
Somewhat disagree 12 3% 10%  13% 15%
Strongly disagree 14} 147 11%,  18% 10%
Unsure 3% 6% 4% 4% 1%

Total Vote 2024: Biden Trump

Strongly agree 57% 96%  16%
Somewhat agree 147 4%  26%
Somewhat disagree 12} 0%  24%
Strongly disagree  14% 0%  28%
Unsure 3% 0% 6%
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21. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "Laws that restrict access
to abortion put women's health at risk."

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Strongly agree 49, 92% 4% 467, 60% 36%
Somewhat agree 8% 4% 10% 10% 6% 9%
Somewhat disagree 13} 1% 28% 11% 7% 20%
Strongly disagree 28 1% 57% 31% 24% 33%
Unsure 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Total White Other White: Non-College College

Strongly agree 497 46},  71% 437, 50%
Somewhat agree 8% 8% 6% 9% 5%
Somewhat disagree 13}, 14% 4% 14% 13%
Strongly disagree 28} 31%  11% 31% 30%
Unsure 2% 1% 8% 2% 1%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Strongly agree 497, 47% 51% 547,
Somewhat agree 8% 8% 5% 8%
Somewhat disagree  13% 13Y% 16% 8%
Strongly disagree  28% 29% 26% 30%
Unsure 2% 3% 2% 0%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Strongly agree 497, 53%  49%  47% 50%
Somewhat agree 8% % Th 8% 8h
Somewhat disagree  13% % 14%  11% 16%
Strongly disagree 28} 32%  26%  33% 25%
Unsure 2% 1% 4% 1% 2%

Total Vote 2024: Biden Trump

Strongly agree 497, 93% 2%
Somewhat agree 8% 3%  12%
Somewhat disagree 13}, 1% 25%
Strongly disagree 28 1%  59%
Unsure 2% 2% 2%
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22. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "Women should be able to
make their own health care decisions without interference from male politicians and
government."

Total Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

Strongly agree 61% 96% 249, 58% 71% 50%
Somewhat agree 17% 4%, 27% 217, 11%  22%
Somewhat disagree 8% 1% 17% 9% 6% 12%
Strongly disagree 107 0% 23% 9% 9% 12%
Unsure 4% 0% 9% 3% 3% 5%

Total White Other White: Non-College College

Strongly agree 61% 58%  78% 587, 60%
Somewhat agree 17% 18% 14} 18% 16%
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% 5% 9% 9%
Strongly disagree  10% 11% 4% 10% 13Y%
Unsure 4, 4% 0% 5% 2%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Strongly agree 61% 61% 61% 60%
Somewhat agree 17% 17% 187 17%
Somewhat disagree 8% 8% 8% 9%
Strongly disagree  10% 10% 10% 147
Unsure 4y, 5% 3% 0%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Strongly agree 61% 62, 66%  61% 56%
Somewhat agree 17% 19%  18%  12% 20%
Somewhat disagree 8% 4% 3% 8% 13%
Strongly disagree  10% 9% 8% 16% Th
Unsure 4% 5% 4% 2% 4%

Total Vote 2024: Biden Trump

Strongly agree 61% orh  22%
Somewhat agree 17% 3% 32
Somewhat disagree 8% 0%  17%
Strongly disagree  10% 0%  21%
Unsure YA 0% 8%
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23. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "Republican politicians
care more about controlling women than protecting life. That is why many of them want
to ban not only abortion, but also in-vitro fertilization and contraception."

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Unsure

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Unsure

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Unsure

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Unsure

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Unsure

civias

Total
43y,
5%

5%
44y,
3%

Total
437,
5%

5%
447,
3%

Total
43},
5%

5%
4479,
3%

Total
43y,
5%

5%
44,
3%

Total
43%
5%

5%
447,
3%

Democrat Republican Independent Female Male

87 2% 36% 527 34%
4% 2% 10% 4% 6%
2% 6% 8% 5% 5%
5% 89% 427, 35% 54%
2% 2% 4% 5% 1%

White Other White: Non-College College

41% 607 38%, 479
6% 0% 5% 7%
5% 7% 6% 3%

479  20% 50% 419,
1%  13% 1% 2%

Non-College College grad Postgrad

40% 487, 52Y%
47, % 5%
6% 3% 5%

a7 39Y% 38Y%
4%, 2% 0%

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
52%,  37%  40% 48}
3% % 4% 6%
6% 3% 6% 6%
38Y%,  45%  48Y% 40Y%
1% 7% 2% 1%

Vote 2024: Biden Trump

86Y% 1%
5% 3%
2% 7%
3% 87%
3% 2%
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Demographics

Party ID

Democrat 35%
Republican 347
Independent 31%

Gender

Female 53Y%
Male 47%

Age

18-34 117
35-49 247,
50-64 32%
65+  33%

Race

White 897
Other 11%

Education
Non-College 64%

College grad 24Y%
Postgrad 129,

civias
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